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REGIONAL INSTITUTE OF EDUCATION, BHUBANESWAR
ADMISSION, 2021-22 SESSION
INSTRUCTIONS TO THE SELECTED CANDIDATES

The selected listed candidates are required to send the scanned copy of the documents (as given in
the List) in a single PDF file naming as CEE Reg. No. and also submit the filled in Google forms
in the Link: https://forms.gle/DywhwedgFvWZVwqa9 by 10:00 a.m. of 05.10.2021.
No documents will be accepted beyond the due date and time.

The selected candidates have to upload the scanned copy of the undertaking (format available in
the Institute website) duly signed by both the candidate and the Guardian/Parent.

The confirmation of the admission will be communicated to the candidate (after verification of
the documents submitted by the selected candidate) through registered E-mail by 07.10.2021
(6:00 p.m.).

The requisite amount of Fees must be submitted on-line (after the clearance in certificate/
document  verification) through SB  Collect only (https://www.onlinesbi.com/
sbicollect/icollecthome.htm) from 06.10.2021 to 11.10.2021. The payment Slip should be sent to
the Institution by email ID given in Notice. Payment of fees through any other mode will not be
accepted. The admission fees is given below:

Name of the Courses GEN/OBC /EWS and | SC/ST candidates
- | Others

B.Sc.B.Ed. (Physical Science Group)/ %13585 8585

B.Sc.B.Ed. (Biological Science Group)/

B.A.B.Ed.

Hostel admission will be done later.

Steps for Payment: Select the link and click — Select state- Odisha select the type of Institution-
Educational Institutions - GO - select Educational Institutions -RIE BHUBANESWAR -
SUBMIT - Select Category - name of the class — fill the details in the box given and confirm.

The Original School/College Leaving Certificate/Transfer Certificate, Migration Certificate,
Conduct/Character Certificate issued by the Institute last attended, Undertaking, filled in
Information Sheet, filed in proforma for issuing Identity Card and the Payment Slip of Fees
within 15 days of the admission should be submitted/sent through Speed Post/Registered Post in
the following address.

I/C ACADEMIC SECTION, REGIONAL INSTITUTE OF EDUCATION,
SACHIVALAYA MARG, BHUBANESWAR -751022 (ODISHA)

The admission of candidates will be provisional till final verification of original documents by the
Institute i.e. RIE, Bhubaneswar. Otherwise, the Institute will cancel his/her admission and forfeit
the fees submitted for the admission in the event of his/her failing to do so.

If any candidate submits forged certificate and/or has provided wrong data in online application,
which is subsequently detected on verification, the admission will be cancelled and necessary
action will be initiated as per rule. In case the candidate does not submit the required documents
listed in the website, he/she will not be admitted and the seat will go to the next candidate from
the merit list.

. Non-payment admission fees before the scheduled time will lead to cancellation of the seat

allotted. Fees once paid to the Institute will not be refunded.

Provisional admission will be confirmed after verification of all original documents in physical.

The candidates are advised to visit the Institute’s Website from time to time (www.riebbs.ac.in)
for updates. . ‘\ﬁ"’\
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SELECTED LIST B.Sc.B.Ed. (Biological Science)

State

Odisha
Odisha
W.B
W.B
Bihar
Jharkhand

A&N

Odisha
W.B
Jharkhand

Tripura

Odisha
Odisha
Odisha
W.B
W.B
W.B
Bihar
Bihar
Jharkhand
Tripura
Assam
Manipur

Manipur

Odisha
W.B
Bihar

Jharkhand
ArP

Reg._no Name

SC-07

21051567
21056527
21011921
21039512
21065770
21038302
21028934

Ananya Jhankar

.Sushree Suryasnata Sethy
.Prity Mandal

.Prathama Bisai

!Seema Kumari

Prity Kumari

Varshini V

ST - 04

21043168
21046987
21037046
21006390

Sunita Naik

Sherma Hansda

Sunita Gagrai

Rabin Chakma

OBC-13

21041107
21056358
21047062
21040313
21004994
21047063
21014802
21028031
21053164
21006700
21054792
21072897
21068264

Shriyanshu Sekhar Dwari
Gurudipta Bej
Rajashree Ojha

Amit Kumar Dey

Rishika Roy
Shreya Gupta
Taniya Raj
Asmita

Varsha Pradhan

Priyaskshi Dhar

Junali Borah

Loyangamba Sagolsem

Sristie Oinam

EWS - 05

21001575
21011538
21047263
21038286
21072993

Umakanta Parida

Ritam Halder

Swati Kumari

Amartya Shankar

Arpita Singh

Cat.
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EWS
EWS
EWS
EWS
EWS
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CBZ%

96.67
95.67
94.33
93.67
94
82.67
93

94
82.33
90.33

90.67

97
97
97
95.33
95
95
94.67
94.33
96
92.33
90
88
84.67
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88.67
94.33
95.67
88.67
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SELECTED LIST B.Sc.B.Ed. (Biological Science)

State Reg._no Name Cat.
PwD - 03
Odisha | 21038655 .Manjusree Nayak | EWS
Bihar | 21018622 .Hariom Kumar Jha | GEN
W.B | 21045785 .Mahuya Das | OBC(NC) |
GENERAL - 23 | |
Odisha 21062188 .Subhasmita Swain GEN
Odisha | 21062888 .Lopamudra Samal | EWS
Odisha | 21036382 .Deepak Pradhan | ST
Odisha 21066747 IUdit Kiran Swain | GEN
Odisha 21022873 IPragnya Padhan | OBC(NC) |
W.B | 21052447 .Aditi Kumari Ray | EWS |
W.B _ 21040425 "Baibhab Chakraborty | GEN
W.B - 21021437 .Anisha Ghosh | GEN
W.B - 21023957 .Riya Kumari | GEN
W.B 21061195 .Subhadeep Gupta | GEN
Bihar 21018184 .Sachin Paswan | SC
Bihar | 21023852 .Karuna | GEN
Bihar 21007311 IRishabh Raj | GEN
Bihar | 21013381  Ranjit Kumar Singh | GEN
Jharkhand | 21017215 -Trusha Bose GEN
Jharkhand | 21040591 .Shikha Pradhan | OBC(NC) |
Jharkhand | 21049847 -Ankita Kumari | OBC(NC) |
Meghalaya | 21071931 .Ankita Sen | GEN |
A&N | 21028742 .Tarushi Chaturvedi | GEN
A&N | 21004594 .Puli Sarika | GEN
Nagaland | 21032247  Priya Gupta | OBC(NC) |
Assam | 21015297 .Basanti Baro | ST |
Assam | 21069394 .Farzana Shabreen | EWS
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