## REGIONAL INSTITUTE OF EDUCATION, BHUBANESWAR ADMISSION, 2021-22 SESSION INSTRUCTIONS TO THE SELECTED CANDIDATES

- 1. The selected listed candidates are required to send the scanned copy of the documents (as given in the List) in a single PDF file naming as CEE Reg. No. and also submit the filled in Google forms in the Link: <a href="https://forms.gle/DywhwedgFvWZVwqa9">https://forms.gle/DywhwedgFvWZVwqa9</a> by 10:00 a.m. of 05.10.2021. No documents will be accepted beyond the due date and time.
- 2. The selected candidates have to upload the scanned copy of the undertaking (format available in the Institute website) duly signed by both the candidate and the Guardian/Parent.
- 3. The confirmation of the admission will be communicated to the candidate (after verification of the documents submitted by the selected candidate) through registered E-mail by 07.10.2021 (6:00 p.m.).
- 4. The requisite amount of Fees must be submitted on-line (after the clearance in certificate/document verification) through SB Collect only (<a href="https://www.onlinesbi.com/sbicollect/icollecthome.htm">https://www.onlinesbi.com/sbicollect/icollecthome.htm</a>) from 06.10.2021 to 11.10.2021. The payment Slip should be sent to the Institution by email ID given in Notice. Payment of fees through any other mode will not be accepted. The admission fees is given below:

Name of the Courses	GEN/OBC /EWS and	SC/ST candidates	
	Others		
B.Sc.B.Ed. (Physical Science Group)/	₹13585	₹8585	
B.Sc.B.Ed. (Biological Science Group)/			
B.A.B.Ed.			
Hostel admission will be done later.	·	-10	

**Steps for Payment:** Select the link and click – Select state- Odisha select the type of Institution-Educational Institutions - GO - select Educational Institutions -RIE BHUBANESWAR - SUBMIT – Select Category - name of the class – fill the details in the box given and confirm.

5. The Original School/College Leaving Certificate/Transfer Certificate, Migration Certificate, Conduct/Character Certificate issued by the Institute last attended, Undertaking, filled in Information Sheet, filed in proforma for issuing Identity Card and the Payment Slip of Fees within 15 days of the admission should be submitted/sent through Speed Post/Registered Post in the following address.

## I/C ACADEMIC SECTION, REGIONAL INSTITUTE OF EDUCATION, SACHIVALAYA MARG, BHUBANESWAR -751022 (ODISHA)

- **6.** The admission of candidates will be provisional till final verification of original documents by the Institute i.e. RIE, Bhubaneswar. Otherwise, the Institute will cancel his/her admission and forfeit the fees submitted for the admission in the event of his/her failing to do so.
- 7. If any candidate submits forged certificate and/or has provided wrong data in online application, which is subsequently detected on verification, the admission will be cancelled and necessary action will be initiated as per rule. In case the candidate does not submit the required documents listed in the website, he/she will not be admitted and the seat will go to the next candidate from the merit list.
- **8.** Non-payment admission fees before the scheduled time will lead to cancellation of the seat allotted. Fees once paid to the Institute will not be refunded.
- 9. Provisional admission will be confirmed after verification of all original documents in physical.
- 10. The candidates are advised to visit the Institute's Website from time to time (www.riebbs.ac.in) for updates.

State	Sl. No	State	Regno	Name	Cat.	Tot	Remark
State	31. 140	State			Cat.	CBZ%	Keillaik
			SC	C - <b>07</b>			
OD - 02	1	Odisha	21051567	Ananya Jhankar	SC	96.67	SL-1
	2	Odisha	21056527	Sushree Suryasnata Sethy	SC	95.67	SL-2
WB - 02	3	W. B	21011921	Prity Mandal	SC	94.33	SL-1
	4	W. B	21039512	Prathama Bisai	SC	93.67	SL-2
BI - 01	5	Bihar	21065770	Seema Kumari	SC	94	SL-1
JH - 01	6	Jharkhand	21038302	Prity Kumari	SC	82.67	SL-1
NE&AN-01	7	A&N	21028934	Varshini V	sc	93	SL-1
			S	Γ - 04			1
OD - 01	1	Odisha	21043168	Sunita Naik	ST	94	SL-1
WB - 01	2	W. B	21046987	Sherma Hansda	ST	82.33	SL-1
BI/JH - 01	3	Jharkhand	21037046	Sunita Gagrai	ST	90.33	SL-1
NE&AN-01	4	Tripura	21006390	Rabin Chakma	ST	90.67	SL-1
			OB	BC - 13			-
OD - 03	1	Odisha	21041107	Shriyanshu Sekhar Dwari	OBC(NC)	97	SL-1
	2	Odisha	21056358	Gurudipta Bej	OBC(NC)	97	SL-2
	3	Odisha	21047062	Rajashree Ojha	OBC(NC)	97	SL-3
WB - 03	4	W. B	21040313	Amit Kumar Dey	OBC(NC)	95.33	SL-1
	5	W. B	21004994	Rishika Roy	OBC(NC)	95	SL-2
	6	W. B	21047063	Shreya Gupta	OBC(NC)	95	SL-3
BI - 02	7	Bihar	21014802	Taniya Raj	OBC(NC)	94.67	SL-1
	8	Bihar	21028031	Asmita	OBC(NC)	94.33	SL-2
JH - 01	9	Jharkhand	21053164	Varsha Pradhan	OBC(NC)	96	SL-3
NE&AN-04	10	Tripura	21006700	Priyaskshi Dhar	OBC(NC)	92.33	SL-1
	11	Assam	21054792	Junali Borah	OBC(NC)	90	SL-2
	12	Manipur	21072897	Loyangamba Sagolsem	OBC(NC)	88	SL-3
	13	Manipur	21068264	Sristie Oinam	OBC(NC)	84.67	SL-4
			EW	/S - 05			
OD - 01	1	Odisha	21001575	Umakanta Parida	EWS	97	SL-1
WB - 01	2	W. B	21011538	Ritam Halder	EWS	88.67	SL-1
BH - 01	3	Bihar	21047263	Swati Kumari	EWS	94.33	SL-1
JH - 01	4	Jharkhand	21038286	Amartya Shankar	EWS	95.67	SL-1
NE&AN-01	5	ArP	21072993	Arpita Singh	EWS	88.67	SL-1

State	Sl. No	State	Regno	Name	Cat.	Tot CBZ%	Remark
			Pw	rD - 03			
	1	Odisha	21038655	Manjusree Nayak	EWS	95	SL-1
	2	Bihar	21018622	Hariom Kumar Jha	GEN	76.67	SL-1
	3	W. B	21045765	Mahuya Das	OBC(NC)	63	SL-1
	11:		GENE	ERAL - 23			
OD - 05	1	Odisha	21062188	Subhasmita Swain	GEN	98.67	SL-1
	2	Odisha	21062888	Lopamudra Samal	EWS	98.33	SL-2
	3	Odisha	21036382	Deepak Pradhan	ST	98	SL-3
	4	Odisha	21066747	Udit Kiran Swain	GEN	97.67	SL-4
	5	Odisha	21022873	Pragnya Padhan	OBC(NC)	97.67	SL-5
WB - 05	6	W. B	21052447	Aditi Kumari Ray	EWS	97.67	SL-1
	7	W. B	21040425	Baibhab Chakraborty	GEN	97.33	SL-2
	8	W. B	21021437	Anisha Ghosh	GEN	97	SL-3
	9	W. B	21023957	Riya Kumari	GEN	96.67	SL-4
	10	W. B	21061195	Subhadeep Gupta	GEN	96.67	SL-5
BI - 04	11	Bihar	21018184	Sachin Paswan	SC	97	SL-1
-	12	Bihar	21023852	Karuna	GEN	96	SL-2
	13	Bihar	21007311	Rishabh Raj	GEN	95.67	SL-3
	14	Bihar	21013381	Ranjit Kumar Singh	GEN	95.33	SL-4
JH - 03	15	Jharkhand	21017215	Trusha Bose	GEN	98.33	SL-1
	16	Jharkhand	21040591	Shikha Pradhan	OBC(NC)	96.33	SL-2
	17	Jharkhand	21049847	Ankita Kumari	OBC(NC)	96.33	SL-3
NE&AN-06	18	Meghalaya	21071931	Ankita Sen	GEN	100	SL-1
	19	A&N	21028742	Tarushi Chaturvedi	GEN	96.33	SL-2
	20	A&N	21004594	Puli Sarika	GEN	95.67	SL-3
	21	Nagaland	21032247	Priya Gupta	OBC(NC)	95.33	SL-4
	22	Assam	21015297	Basanti Baro	ST	95	SL-5
	23	Assam	21069394	Farzana Shabreen	EWS	94.67	SL-6

In-charge
ACADEMIC SECTION
REGIONAL INSTITUTE OF SOUGATION
BHUBANESWAR

Dean of Instruction
Regional Institute of Education. (NCERT)
Bhubaneswar- 751022